[FERRARI|

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors

560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

14/04/2021



AS007 =560 HY WS PSED = HY WS ER PSo.ooi e e e a e a s e Re e R e s e s e s b e b e b e b e R b e s o4 e b e b e s b e b e a e o4 e b e e e s a e b b s e e b s b e s e e b e b e sh e b s en e s b e snsenesr s 5

A.01.02.A0031_00 - ACCESSORIES MACHINE / ENGINE........coiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st a e st s h et b et e b e s s et s b et s e e e e b e s e s s et s b et s b et e be s ene s et s b et s e et s be s enenenesnens 8
A.01.02.A0031_01 - ACCESSORIES MACHINE / ENGINE......c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt sttt st s et bt s e s et s b et b et b e s e s et s b et st et b e b eme s et s b et s e et b e s ene s enene 10
B.01.01.A0001_03 - POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL......ccoioiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s a b4 s e b b e b b a e s h b e e s h b a e sa e b a e sa e b a s sa e oa s b e s b e ea s aesh e saseneenesasens 12
B.01.01.A0001_04 - POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt a a4 oa b b e b b s e e b e b e e s h e b a e sa e b s a e sa e b a e sa s a s b e s b e sa s a e sresasen e b e sasens 14
B.01.01.A0001_05 - POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL......coiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s a e h et e b b e b b e e h b e e h b e s e e b a e sa e b a e sa e on e b e s a e ea s a e saesn s enesnesnsens 16
C.01.01.A0001_02 - CYLINDER AND POWERSAFE CLUTCH.....cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt s sa s a b s a e b e sa s b e a s a s h e s sa e b e s sa b e b s e R e s e e R s s R e s s e ms e R e s s e snssaasaeensensennen 18
D.01.02.A0031_00 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT....coiiiiiiiiiie e s d e 4 d e a b a e s 4 e a b e a e b s a e b e e st oa s ea s st e a e ea e saesa s snesncsn s enis 20
D.01.02.A0031_01 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e d 4 a b a4 b a e h b a e s e e b a e b e sa e sa e st e ea s ea e sa e sn s eaesn e snsens 22
D.01.02.A0031_02 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT....coiiiiiiiiiiecr e h 4 a b a4 b a e h b a e s e e b b et ea e ea e s b e ea s ea e sa e sa s ea e ncensens 24
F.01.02.A0031_00 = ENGINE FLANGES......ccooiitiiicc s s st a e h e s e a s e s s s e R e R s e R s e R s e R e e e e s R s e b e b e s e e e b e R s e s e Rt e s e e e s a e a e a e e e b e a e b e a e ea e b e oa s ea e snesa s saesaesnsns 26
E.01.02.A0031_00 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii s s a s s e a s e e s e s s R e s e R s e R s e R s e R e e R s e Rt e R s e R e e Rt e R s e R s e R b e R s e R s e R s e R s e b e s e bs e b et e sa e b et e s et estens 28
E.01.02.A0031_01 = POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii st a s a e a s e s s e a s R e s e R R e e R e e R e R e R e e R s e R s e R e e R s e R e e R s e R s e R s e R s s Rs e b e s e Rs e b et e an e b et enne e estens 30
E.01.02.A0031_02 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiii et ea s a s e a e a s e e st e a s R s s e R R e e s e e R e R e R s e R s e R e e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R e e R s e Rs e Rt e s e Rs e b et esn e b et enneaestens 32
F.01.02.A0031_01 = ENGINE FLANGES......ccoioiiiiiiiir ettt s s h s a e s a e a e s e e R e R e R e e R s e R s e R e e R s e R s e b e R s e R s e e e b e R b e s e R b e s e e e a e e e e e a e b e b b e a e a e b e sa s ea e saesassaesaesnsens 34
G.0T.02.A0028 00 = GEARBOX.....coutitiiiiiietetetet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et s et et e b e s et e b e s et e b e s et e b e b e eb e sa e b e bt et e s b e ebeeb e s b e ebeebe s h e bt eb e sb e e bt ebesa e e bt e bt sut e bt e bt she e bt eRe e bt e bt e Re e bt e st easeue et e st et eneeat 36
G.0T.02.A0028 0T = GEARBOX ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et s et et e b e s et e b e s et e sa e s et e ea e b e b e sa e b e bt et e s b e eb e ea e s b e ebeebesh e b e eb e sb e e bt ebesa e e bt e bt sue e bt e bt sheebeeme e bt ebteseebeemteuseueentesnentenens 38
G.0T.02.A0037_02 = GEARBOX ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et s et et b e s et et e s et e b e b et e ea e b e bt sb e b e bt et e b e eb e eb e s b e e b e ebe s b e b e eb e sb e e b e e bt sh e e bt ebesh e e bt e bt s bt e bt eRe e bt e bt e R e e bt e bt easeue et eat et eneeat 40
H.01.02.A0028 00 = GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH...c..cciiiiiiiitiiinieeeienieettete sttt sttt st sttt sttt et st sat b bt et s ae e bt ea e sae e bt s bt sa e e bt e bt e a e s bt eae s at e bt easeae e et eas e bt e bt easeaeeateateas e st eateat e st eat e st et e at e et emseateatems et eat et ensentensensenaen 42
H.01.02.A0028 01 = GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH...c..cciiiiirtiitiiinteeteienteettet sttt sttt ettt st sttt sttt et st sat b s bt et bt eb e st sae e bt e bt sa e e bt e bt e ae e bt eae s at e bt eas e bt e bt eas e bt ea e easeateatea b eae e st eateat e st eateat et e ot e et emsemteatens e st eet et easennensensenaen 44
H.01.02.A0028 02 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH...c..cciiiiiriitiriineeeienteettne sttt sttt sttt ettt ettt sttt s be st e st s ae e bt eae s et e bt e bt sa e e bt e bt e st e bt eae s ae e bt eas e bt e bt eas e bt ea e easeaeea e ea b eae e st euseat e st eaten e et e et e et emsemteatems e st eatensensentensensennen 46
H.01.02.A0028 03 = GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH...c..cciiiiirieitiitittcteienteetnt sttt sttt sttt ettt sttt st s he s bt et sae e bt estsae e bt e bt sa e e bt e bt e et e bt eatsae e bt eas e bt e bt eas e bt ea e easeaeemteateas e st eateae e st eaten e eat e et e et emseateatens e st eat et ennentensensennen 48
H.02.02.A0028 00 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH.......ccoetrtitrietrieitrtetetestesestet sttt steteteste e ste st stese bt esestesesseststeststestesentesesseststes e st eateseasesetese st ebe st eatebeateb et es e st e bt st eatebeatebetese st ebe st estebentesensesens 50
H.02.02.A0028 01 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH.......ccoeiititntetrieitrietetesteestetsteitstetet et e ste st st sestetesestese st estste st st estebestesesseststes e st eatebe st ebentese st ese st eatebe st eb et ese st ese st eateb et ebetese st ebt st estebentesensesens 52
H.02.02.A0028 02 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH.......cctetititrtiintetnteteiesteiestetsteiteteteseste e st et st s e ste st ssestese st esestest st estebentesesseststest st esteseates et ese st es e st eates e st eb et es e st e st st eateb et ebentese st ese st eneebentesentesens 54
H.02.02.A0028 03 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH.......ccoetrtitnteinietnteteesteestetsteiteteiteseste e ste sttt et esestesesteststest st estesestesesteststest st eateseatesetese st est st eatese e eb et ese st e bt st eat s et ebentesestesesteseesentesentesens 56
H.03.02.A0028 00 = AUTOMATIC BRAKE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e st b b e b e b e se e s b e b e s b e s b e b e e bt s et b e s b e s b e s b e e b e e bt s b e e b e e a e s e e b e e bt s et o b e e bt se e e bbbt s h e e bt e b e s a e e bt s ae e b e eb e s ae e bt e st sae e bt e st saeeneenesae e st eneeues 58
H.04.02.A0028 00 = PUMP ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt st s e st b st e b e st e b e s e s e e b e b e b e e e s e b e et s E e b e e e s a e b e e b e s b e b e s e s e e bt bt se e e b e e be s b e s b e ebesheeb b sesaeebesaeeneentsanenees 60
H.04.02.A0028 01 = PUMP ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st es et et h e st et e s e e et e b e se e b e b e s e e et e s e e et e b e e e s e e e R e e s e s a e b e s e s e e bt bt se e e b b e bt sh e s b e ebesaeebtesesreebesaeeneesesaeenees 62

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

[FEMI Summary Page 2/ 131




H.04.02.A0028_02 = PUMP ASSEMBLY ....ooiuiiiiiiiiii et a b4 b4 e b e b a4 e b e 0 s e e b e a e o4 e b e b e s e e o h e R s b e o R R e e h e e R bR e e b e e R e e R s e b e e e s e b s e R e e b e e R s e R s e R s s R s R s R s sa s nt s 64

H.05.02.A0028_00 = PUMP CONTROL....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitittcnintce et b bbb s a e bR e a e b s e R e R e e R e e Rs e R e e R e e R s e R s e R s e R e e R s e R d e R E e R s e R E e R E oA E e R b e R d e R s e R b e R s e R s e R b e Rd e b e b e Rb e b e b e b e b et e b e b e b e b et et en 66
H.05.02.A0028_0T = PUMP CONTROL....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiintt sttt b e st b e b s a e bR R e e h s e R e R e e R e R s e R e e R e e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R E e R E e R s e R b e R b e R s oA s e R s e R s e R b e Rs e b e beRb e b e b e b e b et e b et et e b et et en 68
H.05.02.A0028_02 = PUMP CONTROL....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicr et h b s a e s e a e s e s e R e R e e R e R s e R e e R s e R s e R e R e e R e e R e e R s e R s e R s e R e e R s e R e e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e R s e b e s e Rs e b et e bb e b et ena et et esaea et ens 70
1.01.02.A0028 00 - CLUTCH STEEERING.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt a e s b b a e s b b a4 e b a4 e s b sa e h b s h o R s a e e R e o R e b e R e s e s e a e e R e e R s e R e e R e e R s e e e b s n s sa e b e e n e sa s en s enssa s s s ensens 72
1.01.02.A0028 01 = CLUTCH STEEERING.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt a e s b b a e s b b h e e a e b e a e b b s 4 e a e a e s h e R s a e b e R s R e RS e R s e a e e R e R s e R e e R e R s ea e b s en s sa e b e en s ea e n s enssan s s ennens 75
1.01.02.A0028 02 = CLUTCH STEEERING.......cccitiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt h b a e s bbb h e b a e a e s b s 4 e a e b s h o R s R s h e R s R e R e e s o a e e R e R s e R e e R e e a s ea e b s en s sa e b e en e sa e en s enssassnnennens 78
1.01.02.A0028 03 = CLUTCH STEEERING.......cccitiiiiiiiiiiiiiec ettt a e s b b a e s b b a e s h e b e 4o s b s 4 e a0 s h o R s R s h o e s R e e R e e e s e a e e R e e R s e R e e R e e n e e e e b s en s s e e e b s en s ea e en e sassassnnennens 81
1.01.02.A0028 04 - CLUTCH STEEERING.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic et a e a e b b a e e 4 a e a s a e e e s a e o a e a e h e R e R s H o R SR e R e sa s e a e e R e ea s e R e e R e e n s ea e b s en s ea e b e sn e ea e n e sassnesnnennens 84
1.02.02.A0028 00 = WHEEL AXLE.....ciooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec et e b e e b e s R e e e s e e b b Rs e a e b e s e a e b e a e a e s e s e e e b e a R d e e SRt e e R e h e ea s R s R R a e e R a e a R a e sa e n e 87
1.02.02.A0028 01 = WHEEL AXLE.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec ettt b e et e b e e e s R s e R s s e e R s b e e e a e b e s e a e b e a e 8 e Rt e s e e e b e a e a e d e a e b e h e a e b s a e oa s b e s h e a e b e s n e s n e a e n e ea s sa b e 89
1.02.02.A0028 02 = WHEEL AXLE.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecce ettt s e et e s e e s e s e s s R e e R s e b ae e a et e s e 4ot e a e e b e s e e e b e R e H e d e e SR h e e R e E e a e R e e a e R a e a R ea e sa e r e 91
1.03.02.A0028_00 - DRIVE AXLE WHEELS ......c.cciiiiiiiiiii et ea bbb e e a e e e e b e a s e b e a e R e R s e R e e e Rt e R s e R s e R e R s s R e e s E e R s e R e e R s e Rt e R e e s s e R s e R e e R s ea s e R e eRe s R s s s e ensenesneenssasennen 93
1.03.02.A0028 01 = DRIVE AXLE WHEELS ......c.cciiiiiiiiii ettt a b b e e b e e e e b a s a b e Rt e R e R s e R e R e R s e R e R s e R s e R s s R e e s e e R s e R e e R s e R s e R s e s s e R s e R e e b s ea e sa e e Re s R s e st ensenasneenssanennen 95
J.01.02.A0028_00 = STEERING COLUMN .....cociiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiii ittt s s a 4 sa e h b e h e b s e e h b o0 o4 b e e h e b e o h e bR e s e e o R e a s s e e b e e R e s e e R s em s ea e os s emsen e en s e R s en e en e ennsneensennsnnenans 97
J.01.02.A0028 01 - STEERING COLUMN . .....ioctititaiiiriteietetet ettt ettt ettt ettt s et e s esesse st esesse st eesese st esseaseabe st e abe bt st e b e bt et e s b e ebeebesbeebeebesh e bt abesbe o bt ebesa e o bt ebesht e bt eaesbeebteme e bt ebtese e st emtenseneemeeanensenenn 99
J.01.02.A0028 02 - STEERING COLUMN . .c..iiitiiiiiiiiinititiieitee ettt ettt ettt eatsat e st et st e st ess e st eat e s eae s et easeateateaseaseaeeateaseseeatesteae e ot eatemeeateatemseateatemseatemteas e et eatemteasest et easenteasense s et eabensenteasensenseanensen 101
K.0T.02.A0028 00 = CONTROL LEVERS ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt s bbb s b st e s b s b e s b e sa e ebe e b e s b e ebe b e st e ebe e b e eb e s b e e b e e bt s b e bt eb e su e bt eb e sh e o bt eb e s bt e bt eb e sheeu e e s e e bt e bt eae e bt ebteusebeemteaeeseemteueeneeneeueeneen 103
K.0T.02.A0028 01 = CONTROL LEVERS ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st st et s b st e s b s b et e sa e ebe e b e st e b e bt st e b e b e ea e s b e e b e e bt s b e bt eb e sueeb e eb e sh e o bt eb e sh e e bt ebesheeu e eae s bt e bt eae e bt e bt eusebeemteaeeseemtsueeneeneeneeneen 105
K.0T.02.A0028 02 - CONTROL LEVERS .....ciitettiieteetet ettt ettt ettt ettt s b bbbt e s b s b e st e sb e e b e s b e st e e b e bt st e eb e bt ea e s b e e b e s bt s b e b e eb e sueeb e eb e sbeeb e e bt s bt e bt e bt shteu b e s e e bt e bt eaeeb e e bt ebeebeemteaseseemtsueeueeneeneeneen 107
L.01.02.A0028 00 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS.....ccotititititriieeeetet ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt et e et e e et e st et e st e st e et ess e st e et e et eme e et e et eas e st eateaseateatens et emtems e b est et eabe st eabe b et et enb et enteabensensaanensen 109
L.01.02.A0028 01 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS.....ccctititette ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eb ettt sbe st b e s b e st e sae e b e st e s b e ebeebe s bt eb e e bt eb e e b e s bt se e e bt e bt e bt sbeeb e eaesaeeb e ebeeae e bt eat e at e st eateat e st emseateat e s eateatens et entensennenten 111
L.01.02.A0028 02 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS.....coiititiiirieeientet ettt ettt ettt ettt et st a et e et ea e as e st e st et eas e st e et e st eme e et eateme e et e et eas e st eateasemteat e s et emtemseatemt et embe st eat et e st et easensentensensensennensen 113
L.01.02.A0028 03 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS ..ottt ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt et a e et e et e as e st et et e st e et eat et e ot e et eas e st e et e as oot e et e s eatemt et eatemt et eabene et ense st entenseneentensensensennensen 116
L.01.02.A0028 04 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS .....cotrtiitiiieeneetett ettt ettt ettt et sttt st e et a e et e e s e as et et eae e st e et eat e st e ot e et eae e ot eateas e st eateas et eet et et eat et easene et et e st entenbeneertensensensennensen 119
M.01.02.A0028 00 - AUCTION OF CONTROL.......coieiiiirintietiiieieeneettee ettt eiee ittt e sttt ettt e sttt e sttt e s et et e s et e et et et e st et e s estente s eataat e s et et e b et et e besbe st easeabesa e et e abe st e st e ebesbesbeesesbesseesesbessesses 122
M.01.02.A0028 01 - AUCTION OF CONTROL.....eerieuiriiriintiieiinieesesttee sttt ettt et sttt st ettt ettt e et et e e et st e s e e et e e e s et et e b e e et e s et et e b e e et e b e b e st e b e b e s e e b e beseesbeebesre st e besbesbeenesbesnesnes 124
N.OT.02.A0031 00 = STICKERS . .....ooteteiititetieetet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s e et e s et et e s e e e s e s e s et et e s e e et e s e e e b e b e e e b e b e b e s e e b e s e s e e o b e e be s e e b e be s b e e bbb e e b e e b e be s b e e bt sae e b e e st s b e e bt eatsaeeneenesaeeneeneeais 126
P.OT.02.A0028 00 = WHEELS....c.ooouiiiiiit ettt ettt ettt ettt et et b e st et e s e e et e b e e a4 e b e e e s H e b e s e s e e s e s e s e e b e e s e se e b e be e st bbb e st et b st e b e eb e o b e e b e e at s e e e b e e bt s et e bt e st sae e bt e st sat st entsatsatennenesatennenes 128

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

[ FEM I Summary Page 3/ 131




P.02.02.A0028_00 - STEEP SLOPE

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

14/04/2021

[FER.RA.R.I] Summary Page 4/ 131




#Ebd |iw i=info- stop 2 sec. % = new part

_ FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] 4.01.02.A0031_00 - ACCESSORIES MACHINE / ENGINE Page 8/ 131




Pos. Id

1 31112166
2 56156528
3 56156119
3 59056111
4 31112154
5 31411084
6 31241080
7 58056889
8 31121005
9 55252500
10 590C0375
11 561C0373Z
12 580C0370
13 590C0369
14 31112081
15 58156135
16 31241065
17 56156134H
18 31112084

Q.ty

Description

SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G
TUNNEL

SHIELD

SHIELD

SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8G
WASHER 8,4x17

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
RETAINING SPRING

SCREW TBCEI FLANG. M6X25
BODYWORK

GUARD

CAP

CARENATURA CENTRALE IDRO
GUARD

SCREW TE C/F M6X20 DIN 6921 8G
PUMP

SELFLOCK NUT M6

CONNECTION

SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] A.01.02.A0031_00 - ACCESSORIES MACHINE / ENGINE

Note

EX35 - GX390A
L100AE

560 HYWS HD

EX35
EX35
EX35
EX35
EX35

14/04/2021
Page 9/ 131



|#/ b4 | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

_ FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] 4.01.02.A0031 01 - ACCESSORIES MACHINE / ENGINE Page 10/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
31112166
56156528
56156119N
59056111
31112154
31112169
31411084
31241080
31241084
58056889
31121005
55252500
590C0375
561C0373Z
580C0449
590C0369
590C0411
31112084
31112084
561C0410
590C0413

W N =

O 0 9 O O W s s W

e e e
[-IEEEN B Y I N VS B (S R =)

Description

SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G
TUNNEL

SHIELD

SHIELD

SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8G
SCREW TE C/F M8X40 DIN 6921
WASHER 8,4x17

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
RETAINING SPRING

SCREW TBCEI FLANG. M6X25
BODYWORK

GUARD

CAP

CARENATURA CENTRALE IDRO
GUARD

GUARD

SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G
SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G
PROTEZ.CENTRAL.MARMITTA VT grz
GUARD

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] A.01.02.A0031 01 - ACCESSORIES MACHINE / ENGINE

Note

GX390 -B&S V 16 HP
L100AE
L100AE
GX390 -B&S V 16 HP
L100AE
L100AE
GX390 -B&S V 16 HP

560 HYWS HD

14/04/2021
Page 11 /131



L. @

14/04/2021
Page 12 /131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| B.01.01.A0001 03- POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL




Pos. Id

1 31152063
2 51156214
3 52456217
4 52456223
5 34221040
6 58170021
7 580C0041
8 F0844273090
9 30000197
10 31480184
11 59256200
12 58056222
13 55256228
14 590562257
15 35211060
16 31112084
17 35211050
18 590562987
19 38211400
20 52456220
21 58056221
22 56356661
23 56156224
24 31152060
25 56456657
26 56156658
27 58056683
28 56356242
29 52456235

Q.ty

Description

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931
COVER

DRIVEN GEAR

GEAR

CYLINDRICAL PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5
NIPPLE

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5
CLUTCH FLANGE

SPRING

ROLLER

CLUTCH LEVER

SEEGER RING E 6 UNI 7434
SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G
SEEGER RING E 5 UNI 7434
LEVER

OIL SEAL 14X22X4
DISTRIBUTOR

SPRING

COUNTERWEIGHT

SHIELD

SCREW TCEI M6X30 UNI 5931
VALVE

VALVE INSERT/INLET
SPRING

PLUG

PUMP GEAR

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 5.01.01.A0001_03 - POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL

Note

Replaces 590562307 from serial 901289

Replaces 58056192 from serial number 883609

14/04/2021
Page 13 /131



1
# b4 | iw i=info - stop 2 sec.

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

[FERRARI| B.01.01.A0001_04 - POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL Page 14/ 131




Pos. Id

1 31152063
2 51156214
3 52456217
4 52456223
5 34221040
6 58170021
7 580C0041
8 F0844273090
9 30000197
10 31480184
11 59256200
12 58056222
13 55256228
14 590562257
15 35211060
16 31112084
17 35211050
18 590567487
19 38211400
20 52456220
21 58056221
22 56356661
23 56156224
24 31152060
25 56456657
26 56156658
27 58056683
28 56356242
29 52456235

Q.ty

Description

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931
COVER

DRIVEN GEAR

GEAR

CYLINDRICAL PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5
NIPPLE

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5
CLUTCH FLANGE

SPRING

ROLLER

CLUTCH LEVER

SEEGER RING E 6 UNI 7434
SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G
SEEGER RING E 5 UNI 7434
LEVA STOP C.TA PS/14 ZNT
OIL SEAL 14X22X4
DISTRIBUTOR

SPRING

COUNTERWEIGHT

SHIELD

SCREW TCEI M6X30 UNI 5931
VALVE

VALVE INSERT/INLET
SPRING

PLUG

PUMP GEAR

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 5.01.01.A0001_04 - POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL

Note

REPLACES 580562987

Replaces 58056192 from serial number 883609

14/04/2021
Page 15 /131



14/04/2021
Page 16/ 131

/I
& Ao Qe -
| 1% \ \ -

A
J)
1,

o 5
]/ 2
[ =
I I &
er®e]a™~ N % | 4
/o X
NN o
//%\\%\E =
//V/
A/WMNB\

Ive 1=info - stop 2 sec.
FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| B.01.01.A0001 05- POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL

B




Pos. Id

1 31152063
2 56356364
3 52456371
4 52456372
5 34221040
6 58170021
7 580C0041
8 F0844273090
9 30000197
10 31480184
11 59256745
12 58056222
13 55256228
14 590562257
15 35211060
16 31112084
17 35211050
18 590567487
19 38211400
20 52456220
21 58056221
22 56356747
23 56156224
24 31152060
25 56456657
26 56156658
27 58056683
28 56356242
29 52456235

Q.ty

Description

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931
PUMP COVER PS/14

PUMP GEAR PS/14

PUMP GEAR

CYLINDRICAL PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5
NIPPLE

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5
POWERSAFE CLUTCH FLANGE
SPRING

ROLLER

CLUTCH LEVER

SEEGER RING E 6 UNI 7434
SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G
SEEGER RING E 5 UNI 7434
LEVA STOP C.TA PS/14 ZNT
OIL SEAL 14X22X4
DISTRIBUTOR

SPRING

PUMP RECEPTOR PS/14
SHIELD

SCREW TCEI M6X30 UNI 5931
VALVE

VALVE INSERT/INLET
SPRING

PLUG

PUMP GEAR

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 5.01.01.A0001_05- POWERSAFE CLUCH CONTROL

Note

REPLACE 51156214 + 52456217 + 52456223 + 56356661 + 59256200
REPLACE 51156214 + 52456217 + 52456223 + 56356661 + 59256200
REPLACE 51156214 + 52456217 + 52456223 + 56356661 + 59256200

REPLACE 51156214 + 52456217 + 52456223 + 56356661 + 59256200

REPLACE 51156214 + 52456217 + 52456223 + 56356661 + 59256200

Replaces 58056192 from serial number 883609

14/04/2021
Page 17/ 131



Iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] (.01.01.A0001_02 - CYLINDER AND POWERSAFE CLUTCH Page 18/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 38118859 O-RING OR 3375 (94,92X2,62)

2 56356216 RING

3 37161500 BEARING 51110 (50X70X14)

4 56156247 PIN

5 56556213 SPRING n. 4

6 52456694 CLUTCH HOUSING Replaces 56356212 + 56356215 + 52456211
7 37141253 BEARING 7305-BJP OBL 25x62x17

8 53156210 SUMP

9 38120501 RING PTFE PRP 01A02-0500-A-32 REPLACE 38120500 + 38140850

10 53156218 PISTON

11 38140851 RING PTFE PRP02A02-0850-A-32-N REPLACE 38120500 + 38140850

12 59256693 9 DISC CLUTCH Replaces 56356212 + 56356215 + 52456211

i FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] (.01.01.A0001_02 - CYLINDER AND POWERSAFE CLUTCH Page 19/ 131




FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0031_00 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT Page 20/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
F0843109020
31480184
31112099
53156659
38110873
59256037
59256038
590C0219Z
581C0225
580C0268

O 0 9 N N R WD~

Description

PIPE FITTING

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5
SCREW TE C/F M6X50 DIN 6921 8G
CONNECTION

O-RING 108 (8,73X1,78)

CLUTCH FOR POWERSAFE Q25.4 (3/8)
POWERSAFE CLUTCH

SUCTION PIPE

REDUCTION

FILTER

_ FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS
IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0031_00 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT

Note

EX35 - GX390A
L100

14/04/2021
Page 21 /131



i~ Click for info % = new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0031 01 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT Page 22/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
F0843109020
31480184
31112099
53156659
38110873
59256037
59256038
59256040
590C0219Z
581C0225
580C0268

O 0 9 O O N L B WD =

Description

PIPE FITTING

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5
SCREW TE C/F M6X50 DIN 6921 8G
CONNECTION

O-RING 108 (8,73X1,78)

CLUTCH FOR POWERSAFE Q25.4 (3/8)
POWERSAFE CLUTCH
GR.FRIZ.POWERSAFE Q25,4 VT
SUCTION PIPE

REDUCTION

FILTER

_ FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS
IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0031 01 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT

Note

GX390A
L100
B&S VT 16HP

14/04/2021
Page 23 /131



i~ Click for info % = new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
[FERRARI| D.01.02.40031_02 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT Page 24/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
F0843109020
31480184
31112099
53156659
38110873
59256037
59256038
59256040
590C0219Z
581C0225
580C0268
38111078

O 0 9 O O N L B WD =

—_
(=]

Description

PIPE FITTING

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5
SCREW TE C/F M6X50 DIN 6921 8G
CONNECTION

O-RING 108 (8,73X1,78)

CLUTCH FOR POWERSAFE Q25.4 (3/8)
POWERSAFE CLUTCH
GR.FRIZ.POWERSAFE Q25,4 VT
SUCTION PIPE

REDUCTION

FILTER

O-RING 3043 (10,78X2,62)

_ FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS
IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0031_02 - POWERSAFE FILTER AND UNIT

Note

GX390A
L100
B&S VT 16HP

14/04/2021
Page 25/ 131



F=3/8” - 24x1” Unf

Ex35 - GX390A L100

v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| £.01.02.A0031_00 - ENGINE FLANGES Page 26/ 131




Pos. Id
38213202
38119823
31241083
31312097
53156207
56156281
56356239
52456352
F0803075500
38213500
38119823
31100015
31312073
53156205

O 0 9 O W R LN =

—_— e e =
LD = O

Q.ty

Description

OIL SEAL 32X45X7

O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
SELFLOCK NUT M8

STUD BOLT M8X98X16X28 8G
ENGINE FLANGE
CENTRING BUSH D.25.4
FEEDER Q25

PUMP GEAR

O-RING 2100 (25,12X1,78)

OIL SEAL 35X47X7

O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
SCREW TE 3/8X1

STUD BOLT M8X73X14X20 8G
ENGINE FLANGE Q25

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| £.01.02.A0031_00 - ENGINE FLANGES

Note

14/04/2021
Page 27/ 131



# EZkd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] £.01.02.A0031_00 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB Page 28 / 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

9 31100031 SCREW TSVEI 3/8-24X1 1/2 UNF 8G
6 31152090 SCREW TCEI M8x80 UNI5931
5 31421083 WASHER
3 38110675 O-RING 106 (6,75X1,78)
1 38111872 O-RING 3075 (18,72x2,62)
7 52456233 HUB Q25
2 52456245 HUB
4 5615628872 SPECIAL WASHER SP.4
8 56556282 WASHER D.25,4
FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] £.01.02.A0031_00 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB Page 29/ 131




% GX390A - B&S V 16 HP %

v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] £.01.02.A0031_01 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB Page 30/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
38111872
52456245
38110675
561562887
31421083
31152090
52456233
561C0421
56556282
31100025
31100031
31421101

O O 0 0 O N U A WD =

—_
(=]

Description

O-RING 3075 (18,72x2,62)
HUB

O-RING 106 (6,75X1,78)
SPECIAL WASHER SP.4
WASHER

SCREW TCEI M8x80 UNI5931
HUB Q25

WASHER

WASHER D.25.4

SCREW 3/8-24X1 3/4UNF 10K
SCREW TSVEI 3/8-24X1 1/2 UNF 8G
WASHER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] £.01.02.A0031_01 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB

Note

B&S V 16 HP

B&S V 16 HP

B&S V 16 HP

14/04/2021
Page 31/ 131



B&S V16HP - GX390A

v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| £.01.02.A0031_02 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB Page 32/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
38111872
52456245
38110675
561562887
31421083
31152090
52456233
561C0421
31100025
31100033
31421101

O O 0 9 N kR WD~

—_
(=]

Description

O-RING 3075 (18,72x2,62)
HUB

O-RING 106 (6,75X1,78)
SPECIAL WASHER SP.4
WASHER

SCREW TCEI M8x80 UNI5931
HUB Q25

WASHER

SCREW 3/8-24X1 3/4UNF 10K
SCREW TCCEI 3/8-24 X 1-1/2
WASHER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| £.01.02.A0031_02 - POWERSAFE CLUTCH HUB

Note

REPLACE 31100031

14/04/2021
Page 33 /131



F=3/8" - 24x1” Unf

Gx390% - B&S V16 HP L100

cal= v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| £.01.02.A0031_01 - ENGINE FLANGES Page 34/ 131




Pos. Id
38213202
38119823
31241083
31312097
53156207
56156281
56356239
52456236
52456363
F0803075500
38213500
38119823
31100015
31312073
53156205

O 0 0 9 N K BR WD —

—_ = e e e
B W oD = O

Q.ty

Description

OIL SEAL 32X45X7

O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
SELFLOCK NUT M8

STUD BOLT M8X98X16X28 8G
ENGINE FLANGE
CENTRING BUSH D.25.4
FEEDER Q25

PUMP GEAR

PUMP GEAR

O-RING 2100 (25,12X1,78)

OIL SEAL 35X47X7

O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
SCREW TE 3/8X1

STUD BOLT M8X73X14X20 8G
ENGINE FLANGE Q25

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| £.01.02.A0031_01 - ENGINE FLANGES

Note

GX390A
B&S V 16 HP

14/04/2021
Page 35/ 131



new part

*

Ive 1= info - stop 2 sec.

Y

14/04/2021
Page 36/ 131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| G.01.02.A0028 00- GEARBOX




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

PN RN N = s e s s = e e e
WO = S 0O P O L R W N = O

Id Q.ty
31312124
34213065
31241124
51156710N
58056646
552C0017
561C0013Z
30000001
31112083
561475207
31312097
58056671
58043053
31241084
31152150
59056244
31480184
53156202N
300401337
31312078
31312090
580C0148
511C0151

Description

STUD BOLT 52XM12X1.25X22XM12X22 8G

ROLL PIN
SELFLOCK NUT M12x1,25

ATTACCO ATTREZZI 750/2 mr

SPRING 8KG
KNOB

STAKE
LUBRICATOR M10
SCREW M6X12
COVER

STUD BOLT M8X98X16X28 8G

GASKET
CYLINDRICAL PLUG
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

SCREW TCEI M16X25 UNI 5931

SUCTION PIPE

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5

BOX CASING
PLUG 22 DIN 470
STUD BOLT M8X32X14X14

STUD BOLT M8X88X16X28 8G

FLANGE GASKET
H

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] G.01.02.A0028 00 - GEARBOX

Note

14/04/2021
Page 37/ 131



new part

*

Iy 1= info - stop 2 sec.

=Y

14/04/2021
Page 38 /131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| G.01.02.A0028 01 - GEARBOX




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

RN N NN —m o= —m s s e e e
E WO N = S 0V ® 90 L AR W N~ O

Id Q.ty
31312124
34213066
31241124
511C0072N
58056646
552C0062
561C0064Z
30000001
31112083
561475207
31312097
58056671
58043053
31241084
31152150
59056244
31480184
53156202N
300401337
31312078
31312090
580C0148
511C0151
922C0071

Description

STUD BOLT 52XM12X1.25X22XM12X22 8G

ROLL PIN

SELFLOCK NUT M12x1,25
CONNECTION

SPRING 8KG

KNOB

STAKE

LUBRICATOR M10
SCREW M6X12

COVER

STUD BOLT M8X98X16X28 8G

GASKET
CYLINDRICAL PLUG
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

SCREW TCEI M16X25 UNI 5931

SUCTION PIPE

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5

BOX CASING
PLUG 22 DIN 470
STUD BOLT M8X32X14X14

STUD BOLT M8X88X16X28 8G

FLANGE GASKET
H
CONNECTING SLEEVE

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| G.01.02.A0028 01 - GEARBOX

Note

REPLACES 51156710N

14/04/2021
Page 39 /131



new part

> =

Ive i=info - stop 2 sec.

14/04/2021
Page 40/ 131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| G.01.02.A0037 02 - GEARBOX




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

RN N NN —m o= —m s s e e e
E WO N = S 0V ® 90 L AR W N~ O

Id Q.ty
31312124
34213066
31241124
511C0072N
58056646
552C0062
561C0064Z
30000001
31112083
561475207
31312097
58056671
58043053
31241084
31152150
59056244
31480184
53156202N
300401337
31312078
31312090
580C0148
511C0560
922C0071

Description

STUD BOLT 52XM12X1.25X22XM12X22 8G

ROLL PIN

SELFLOCK NUT M12x1,25
CONNECTION

SPRING 8KG

KNOB

STAKE

LUBRICATOR M10
SCREW M6X12

COVER

STUD BOLT M8X98X16X28 8G

GASKET
CYLINDRICAL PLUG
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

SCREW TCEI M16X25 UNI 5931

SUCTION PIPE

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5

BOX CASING
PLUG 22 DIN 470
STUD BOLT M8X32X14X14

STUD BOLT M8X88X16X28 8G

FLANGE GASKET
H
CONNECTING SLEEVE

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| G.01.02.A0037 02 - GEARBOX

Note

REPLACES 511C0151

14/04/2021
Page 41 /131



ive i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 00 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH Page 42/ 131




Pos. Id

1 37111150
2 590C0165
3 590C0168
4 52456706
5 35121031
6 37112229
7 35111055
8 38214201
9 524C0167
10 58056391
11 37910832
12 34213061
13 58043086
14 52456390
15 52456389
16 38211400
17 34213060
18 56456479
19 37141250
20 56356328
20 56356329
20 56356330
20 56356331
21 35111053
22 524C0227
23 564C0226

Q.ty  Description Note
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
TRIPLE GEAR
GEAR
PTO COUPLING
SEEGER RING E 30 UNI 7436
BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
SEEGER RING I 55 DIN 472
OIL SEAL 42X56X7
PTO SHAFT
SPRING
BALL 1/4
ROLL PIN
SHOE
LEVER
LEVER
OIL SEAL 14X22X4
ROLL PIN
SCREW 4 SN
BEARING 7205-B OBL SKF
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,5
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,6
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,7
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,8
SEEGER RING I 52 UNI 7438
SLIDING HYDRO
DENTIERA

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 00 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH

14/04/2021
Page 43 /131



ive i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

[FERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH Page 44/ 131




Pos. Id

1 37111151
2 590C0165
3 590C0168
4 52456706
5 35121031
6 37112229
7 35111055
8 38214201
9 524C0167
10 58056391
11 37910832
12 34213061
13 58043086
14 52456390
15 52456389
16 38211400
17 34213060
18 56456479
19 37141250
20 56356328
20 56356329
20 56356330
20 56356331
21 35111053
22 524C0227
23 564C0226

Q.ty  Description Note
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11) REPLACES 37111150
TRIPLE GEAR
GEAR
PTO COUPLING
SEEGER RING E 30 UNI 7436
BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
SEEGER RING I 55 DIN 472
OIL SEAL 42X56X7
PTO SHAFT
SPRING
BALL 1/4
ROLL PIN
SHOE
LEVER
LEVER
OIL SEAL 14X22X4
ROLL PIN
SCREW 4 SN
BEARING 7205-B OBL SKF
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,5
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,6
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,7
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,8
SEEGER RING I 52 UNI 7438
SLIDING HYDRO
DENTIERA

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 01 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH

14/04/2021
Page 45/ 131



# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 02 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH Page 46 / 131




Pos. Id

1 37111151
2 590C0165
3 590C0168
4 52456706
5 35121031
6 37112229
7 35111055
8 38214207
9 524C0063
10 58056391
11 37910832
12 34213061
13 58043086
14 52456390
15 52456389
16 38211400
17 34213060
18 56456479
19 37141250
20 56356328
20 56356329
20 56356330
20 56356331
21 35111053
22 524C0227
23 564C0226

Q.ty  Description Note
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
TRIPLE GEAR
GEAR
PTO COUPLING
SEEGER RING E 30 UNI 7436
BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
SEEGER RING I 55 DIN 472
OIL SEAL 42X55X7 REPLACES 38214201
PTO SHAFT REPLACES 524C0167
SPRING
BALL 1/4
ROLL PIN
SHOE
LEVER
LEVER
OIL SEAL 14X22X4
ROLL PIN
SCREW 4 SN
BEARING 7205-B OBL SKF
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,5
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,6
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,7
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,8
SEEGER RING I 52 UNI 7438
SLIDING HYDRO
DENTIERA

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 02 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH

14/04/2021
Page 47/ 131



Vgl

# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 03 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH Page 48 / 131




Pos. Id

1 37111151
2 590C0165
3 590C0168
4 52456706
5 35121031
6 37112229
7 35111055
8 38214207
9 524C0063
10 58056391
11 37910832
12 34213061
13 58043086
14 52456390
15 52456389
16 38211400
17 34213060
18 56456479
19 37141250
20 56356328
20 56356329
20 56356330
20 56356331
21 35111053
22 524C0227
23 564C0226
24 37331450

Q.ty  Description Note
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
TRIPLE GEAR
GEAR
PTO COUPLING
SEEGER RING E 30 UNI 7436
BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
SEEGER RING I 55 DIN 472
OIL SEAL 42X55X7
PTO SHAFT
SPRING
BALL 1/4
ROLL PIN
SHOE
LEVER
LEVER
OIL SEAL 14X22X4
ROLL PIN
SCREW 4 SN
BEARING 7205-B OBL SKF
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,5
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,6
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,7
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,8
SEEGER RING I 52 UNI 7438
SLIDING HYDRO
DENTIERA
BUSHING R/NI HK (45X52X12)

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 03 - GEAR SHAFT CLUTCH

14/04/2021
Page 49 /131



FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS
IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 00 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH Page 50/ 131

14/04/2021




Pos. Id

1 35121022
2 563C0200
3 524C0162
4 37111253
5 532C0152
6 37112229
7 590C0164
8 524C0160
9 524C0163
10 31112210
11 31421101
12 31312086
13 37111152
14 35211120
15 31241084
16 31312089
17 31312079
18 37111150
19 524C0159
20 37111200
21 524C0158
22 F0801310000
23 563C0218

Q.ty

Description

SEEGER RING E 20 UNI 7436
WASHER

LAY GEAR

BEARING 6005 (25X47X12)
FLANGE

BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
DEFLECTION SHAFT
OUTPUT GEAR

HYDRO FIRST SHAFT
SCREW TE M10X20 UNI 5739
WASHER

STUD BOLT M8X56X20X14
BEARING 6302 (15X42X13) SKF
SEEGER RING E 12 UNI 7434
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
STUD BOLT M8x52x14x18
STDU N M8X40X14X20 8G
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
GEAR

BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
IDLE ENGINE GEAR

RING

WASHER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 00 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH

Note

14/04/2021
Page 51 /131



# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 01 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH Page 52/ 131




Pos. Id

1 35121022
2 563C0200
3 524C0162
4 37111253
5 532C0152
6 37112229
7 590C0164
8 524C0160
9 524C0163
10 31112210
11 31421101
12 31312086
13 37111152
14 35211120
15 31241084
16 31312089
17 31312079
18 37111151
19 524C0159
20 37111200
21 524C0158
22 F0801310000
23 563C0218

Q.ty

Description

SEEGER RING E 20 UNI 7436
WASHER

LAY GEAR

BEARING 6005 (25X47X12)
FLANGE

BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
DEFLECTION SHAFT
OUTPUT GEAR

HYDRO FIRST SHAFT
SCREW TE M10X20 UNI 5739
WASHER

STUD BOLT M8X56X20X14
BEARING 6302 (15X42X13) SKF
SEEGER RING E 12 UNI 7434
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
STUD BOLT M8x52x14x18
STDU N M8X40X14X20 8G
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
GEAR

BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
IDLE ENGINE GEAR

RING

WASHER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 01 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH

Note

REPLACES 37111150

14/04/2021
Page 53 /131



# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
[FERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 02 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH Page 54/ 131




Pos. Id

1 35121022
2 563C0200
3 524C0162
4 37111253
5 532C0439
6 37112229
7 590C0164
8 524C0160
9 524C0163
10 31112210
11 31421101
12 31312086
13 37111152
14 35211120
15 31241084
16 31312089
17 31312079
18 37111151
19 524C0445
20 37111200
21 524C0158
22 F0801310000
23 563C0218

Q.ty

Description

SEEGER RING E 20 UNI 7436
WASHER

LAY GEAR

BEARING 6005 (25X47X12)
FLANGE

BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
DEFLECTION SHAFT
OUTPUT GEAR

HYDRO FIRST SHAFT
SCREW TE M10X20 UNI 5739
WASHER

STUD BOLT M8X56X20X14
BEARING 6302 (15X42X13) SKF
SEEGER RING E 12 UNI 7434
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
STUD BOLT M8x52x14x18
STDU N M8X40X14X20 8G
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
GEAR

BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
IDLE ENGINE GEAR

RING

WASHER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 02 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH

Note

REPLACES 532C0152 + 524C0159 + 37111150

REPLACES 532C0152 + 524C0159 + 37111150

14/04/2021
Page 55 /131



# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 03 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH Page 56/ 131




Pos. Id

1 35121022
2 563C0200
3 524C0162
4 37111253
5 532C0439
6 37112229
7 590C0164
8 524C0160
9 524C1674
10 31112210
11 31421101
12 31312086
13 37111253
14 35211150
15 31241084
16 31312089
17 31312079
18 37111151
19 524C0445
20 37111200
21 524C0158
22 F0801310000
23 563C0218

Q.ty

Description

SEEGER RING E 20 UNI 7436
WASHER

LAY GEAR

BEARING 6005 (25X47X12)
FLANGE

BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
DEFLECTION SHAFT
OUTPUT GEAR

ALBERO PRIMARIO IDRO
SCREW TE M10X20 UNI 5739
WASHER

STUD BOLT M8X56X20X14
BEARING 6005 (25X47X12)
SEEGER RING E 15 UNI 7434
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
STUD BOLT M8x52x14x18
STDU N M8X40X14X20 8G
BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
GEAR

BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
IDLE ENGINE GEAR

RING

WASHER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 03 - REFERENCE GEAR / SHAFT CLUTCH

Note

REPLACES 35211120 + 524C0163 + 37111152

REPLACES 35211120 + 524C0163 + 37111152
REPLACES 35211120 + 524C0163 + 37111152

14/04/2021
Page 57/ 131



# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.03.02.A0028 00 - AUTOMATIC BRAKE Page 58/ 131




Pos. Id
38212001
37111200
563C0200
524C0156
37111362
524C0157
35111062
F0801275000
580C0374
590C0293
590C0292
541C0246
37911032
524C0245
38117587
524C0244N
31112165

O 0 9 O W R LN =

—_— = = = = = = =
~N N R LD = O

Q.ty

Description

OIL SEAL 20X35X7
BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
WASHER

HYDRO ENGINE GEAR
BEARING 61908 (40x62x12)SKF
LAY GEAR

SEEGER RING I 62 DIN 472
SEEGER RING E 36 UNI 7435
SPRING

PUMP GEAR

CRANK SHAFT

CONE

BALL 5/16
HYDRO BREAK COUPLING
O-RING 3300 (75,87X2,62)
BRAKE BELL FLANGE

SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.03.02.A0028 00 - AUTOMATIC BRAKE

Note

14/04/2021
Page 59 /131



ﬂt—_:zliﬂ | iw i=info- stop 2 sec. % = new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.04.02.40028 00 - PUMP ASSEMBLY Page 60/ 131




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

NN N s m e e e e e e
N — S © ®©® 9 & »h 2 LW P — o

Id Q.ty
31241066
552C0154
31421083
563C0173Z
563C0174
31241084
581C0290
580C0224Z
31480180
58192747
31112083
31411066
34321050
552C0153
38111872
561C0196Z
580C0223Z
590C0128Z
590C0194Z
31480184
580C0149Z
F0843109020

Description

SELFLOCK M6 FL NY DIN 6926

SUMP
WASHER

SMALL COLUMN

SMALL COLUMN
SELFLOCK NUT MS$ 6S

GR. KANZAKI KHS-13JH
STUD BOLT

COPPER WASHER 10,2x16/1
PIPE FITTING

SCREW M6X12

WASHER 6,6x18

KEY 5X5X20

PIPE

O-RING 3075 (18,72x2,62)
REDUCTION

STUD BOLT

PIPE

RADIATOR

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5

SCREW G3/8 G1/8
PIPE FITTING

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.04.02.A0028 00 - PUMP ASSEMBLY

Note

14/04/2021
Page 61 /131



new part

*

Ive 1= info - stop 2 sec.

#Ehd

14/04/2021
Page 62 /131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| H.04.02.A40028 01 - PUMP ASSEMBLY




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

NN N s m e e e e e e
N — S © ®©® 9 & »h 2 LW P — o

Id Q.ty
31241066
552C0154
31421083
563C0173Z
563C0174
31241084
581C0290
580C0224Z
31480180
58192747
31112083
31411066
34321050
552C0153
38111872
561C0196Z
580C0223Z
590C0128Z
590C0417Z
31480184
580C0149Z
F0843109020

Description

SELFLOCK M6 FL NY DIN 6926

SUMP
WASHER

SMALL COLUMN

SMALL COLUMN
SELFLOCK NUT MS$ 6S

GR. KANZAKI KHS-13JH
STUD BOLT

COPPER WASHER 10,2x16/1
PIPE FITTING

SCREW M6X12

WASHER 6,6x18

KEY 5X5X20

PIPE

O-RING 3075 (18,72x2,62)
REDUCTION

STUD BOLT

PIPE

RADIATOR

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5

SCREW G3/8 G1/8
PIPE FITTING

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.04.02.A0028 01 - PUMP ASSEMBLY

Note

14/04/2021
Page 63 /131



14/04/2021
Page 64 /131

AR S .
GG N

O\ &

new part

=

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| H.04.02.A40028 02 - PUMP ASSEMBLY




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

RN N NN —m o= —m s s e e e
E WO N = S 0V ® 90 L AR W N~ O

Id Q.ty
31241066
552C0154
31421083
563C0173Z
563C0174
31241084
581C0290
580C0224Z
31480180
58192747
31112083
31411066
34321050
552C0153
38111872
561C0196Z
580C0223Z
590C0128Z
590C0461Z
31480184
580C0149Z
F0843109020
551C0456
561C0408N

Description

SELFLOCK M6 FL NY DIN 6926

SUMP
WASHER

SMALL COLUMN

SMALL COLUMN
SELFLOCK NUT MS$ 6S

GR. KANZAKI KHS-13JH
STUD BOLT

COPPER WASHER 10,2x16/1
PIPE FITTING

SCREW M6X12

WASHER 6,6x18

KEY 5X5X20

PIPE

O-RING 3075 (18,72x2,62)
REDUCTION

STUD BOLT

PIPE

RADIATORE C.TO ZNT

COPPER WASHER 16,7x22/1,5

SCREW G3/8 G1/8
PIPE FITTING
DAMPENER
SHIELD

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.04.02.A0028 02 - PUMP ASSEMBLY

Note

REPLACE 590C0417Z

14/04/2021
Page 65 /131



w2k Iy 1=info - stop 2 sec. Y =new part
FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
Page 66 /131

IFERRARI| 1.05.02.A0028_00 - PUMP CONTROL




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 563C0177Z SLEEVE

2 31112170 SCREW TE C/F M8X20 DIN 6921
3 561C0202N RETAINING PLATE

4 31312103 STUD BOLT M10X46X24X16

5 590C04417 THROTTLE

6 31241182 SELFLOCK NUT M18X1,5

7 35211050 SEEGER RING E 5 UNI 7434

8 34213055 ROLL PIN

9 35121018 SEEGER RING E 18 DIN 471

10 31241084 SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

11 561C0135Z LEVER

12 31414190 WASHER 19

13 561C0440Z GUIDE ROD

14 31241066 SELFLOCK M6 FL NY DIN 6926
15 563C0208Z SLEEVE

16 58056683 SPRING

17 37911532 BALL 15/32

18 31112081 SCREW TE C/F M6X20 DIN 6921 8G
19 561C0443Z CONTRASTO MOLLA ZNT

20 561C04447 GUIDE PIN

21 58056918 SPRING

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.05.02.A0028_00 - PUMP CONTROL Page 67/ 131




cal= v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.05.02.A0028 01 - PUMP CONTROL Page 68/ 131




Pos. Id

1 563C0177Z
2 31112170
3 561C0202N
3 561C0415N
4 31312103
5 590C0481Z
6 31414190
7 31241182
8 34213055
9 35121018
10 31241084
11 561C0135Z
12 563C0208Z
13 58056683
14 37911532

Q.ty

Description

SLEEVE

SCREW TE C/F M8X20 DIN 6921
RETAINING PLATE
RETAINING PLATE

STUD BOLT M10X46X24X16
THROTTLE

WASHER 19

SELFLOCK NUT M18X1,5
ROLL PIN

SEEGER RING E 18 DIN 471
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
LEVER

SLEEVE

SPRING

BALL 15/32

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.05.02.A0028 01 - PUMP CONTROL

Note

ENGINE BRIGGS & STRATTON - EasyRider

REPLACES 552C0441Z

14/04/2021
Page 69 /131



cal= v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.05.02.A0028 02 - PUMP CONTROL Page 70/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 563C0177Z SLEEVE

2 31112170 SCREW TE C/F M8X20 DIN 6921
3 561C0202N RETAINING PLATE

3 561C0415N RETAINING PLATE BRINGS & STRATTON - EASYRIDER
4 31312103 STUD BOLT M10X46X24X16

5 590C0474Z FARFALLA C.TA ER ZNT

6 31414190 WASHER 19

7 31241182 SELFLOCK NUT M18X1,5

8 34213055 ROLL PIN

9 35121018 SEEGER RING E 18 DIN 471

10 31241084 SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

11 561C0135Z LEVER

12 563C0208Z SLEEVE

13 58056683 SPRING

14 37911532 BALL 15/32

15 31241066 SELFLOCK M6 FL NY DIN 6926
16 35211050 SEEGER RING E 5 UNI 7434

17 561C14547Z ADATTATORE ZNT

18 31121005 SCREW TBCEI FLANG. M6X25
19 561C0443Z CONTRASTO MOLLA ZNT

20 561C0444Z GUIDE PIN

21 58056918 SPRING

22 561C0440Z GUIDE ROD

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.05.02.A0028 02 - PUMP CONTROL Page 71/ 131




& b4 v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 00 - CLUTCH STEEERING Page 72/ 131




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

S T N T O e N O N I O I O R O e S e
O 0 39 AN L R LN = O VO NN R WD~ O

Id Q.ty
31241100
31423105
31312102
56157807N
524C0251N
31112166
53257808N
37111201
524C0234
F0844273090
31152084
58170021
532C0232N
38119823
38214001
37111300
52456564
37141301
31460615
58043053
532C0252N
524C0236
31152063
524C0233
563C0235
31152085
31421500
524C0238
563C0239

Description

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10

SPRING WASHER 10,5

STUD BOLT M10X40X24X12

BOTTOM

HYDRO WHEEL HALF SHAFT
SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G

COVER
BEARING 6204 (20X47X14)

HYDRO REDUCTION SHAFT

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5

SCREW TCEI M8X35 UNI 5931

PLUG

CLUTCH HOUSING
O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
OIL SEAL 40X52X7
BEARING 6206 (30X62X16)
GEAR 726

BEARING 7206-B OBL (30X62X16)

SPRING
CYLINDRICAL PLUG

HYDRO FLANGE INTER. REDUCTION

FIXED BREAK RING

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931

CLUTCH HOUSING
SPECIAL WASHER

SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931
SPRING TZ 50X25,4X2 DIN 2093

STARED BELL
DISC

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 00 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

14/04/2021
Page 73 /131



Pos. Id Q.ty
30 563C0240

31 563C0136

32 563C0137

33 F0801455000
34 524C0241

35 38109168

36 572C0242

37 38109169

38 31400190

39 35121026

40 37111200

41 580C0147

Description

DISC

BRAKE DISC

BRAKE DISC

SEEGER RING I 110 UNI 7437
TOOTHED BELL

O-RING OR 4258 (151,99X3.53)
PISTON

O-RING OR 4248 (120,24X3.,53)
SHIM

SEEGER RING E 26 DIN 471
BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
SHEATH

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 00 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

14/04/2021
Page 74 /131



# EZkd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - CLUTCH STEEERING Page 75/ 131




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

S T N T O e N O N I O I O R O e S e
O 0 39 AN L R LN = O VO NN R WD~ O

Id Q.ty
31241100
31423105
31312102
56157807N
524C0251N
31112166
53257808N
37111201
524C0234
F0844273090
31152084
58170021
532C0232N
38119823
38214001
37111300
52456564
37141301
31460615
58043053
532C0252N
524C0472
31152063
524C0233
563C0235
31152085
31421500
524C0471
563C0239

Description

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10

SPRING WASHER 10,5

STUD BOLT M10X40X24X12

BOTTOM

HYDRO WHEEL HALF SHAFT
SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G

COVER
BEARING 6204 (20X47X14)

HYDRO REDUCTION SHAFT

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5

SCREW TCEI M8X35 UNI 5931

PLUG

CLUTCH HOUSING
O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
OIL SEAL 40X52X7
BEARING 6206 (30X62X16)
GEAR 726

BEARING 7206-B OBL (30X62X16)

SPRING
CYLINDRICAL PLUG

HYDRO FLANGE INTER. REDUCTION

RING

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931

CLUTCH HOUSING
SPECIAL WASHER

SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931
SPRING TZ 50X25,4X2 DIN 2093

BELL HOUSING
DISC

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

REPLACE 524C0236 + 524C0238

REPLACE 524C0236 + 524C0238

14/04/2021
Page 76 /131



Pos. Id Q.ty
30 563C0240

31 563C0136

32 563C0137

33 F0801455000
34 524C0241

35 38109168

36 572C0489

37 38109169

38 31400190

39 35121026

40 37111200

41 580C0147

Description

DISC

BRAKE DISC

BRAKE DISC

SEEGER RING I 110 UNI 7437
TOOTHED BELL

O-RING OR 4258 (151,99X3.53)
PISTONE

O-RING OR 4248 (120,24X3.,53)
SHIM

SEEGER RING E 26 DIN 471
BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
SHEATH

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

REPLACE 572C0242

14/04/2021
Page 77/ 131



v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 02 - CLUTCH STEEERING Page 78/ 131




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

S T N T O e N O N I O I O R O e S e
O 0 39 AN L R LN = O VO NN R WD~ O

Id Q.ty
31241100
31423105
31312102
56157807N
524C0251N
31112166
53257808N
37111201
524C0234
F0844273090
31152084
58170021
532C0232N
38119823
38214001
37111300
52456564
37141301
31460615
58043053
532C0252N
524C0472
31152063
524C0233
563C0235
31152085
31421500
524C0492
563C0491

Description

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10

SPRING WASHER 10,5

STUD BOLT M10X40X24X12

BOTTOM

HYDRO WHEEL HALF SHAFT
SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G

COVER
BEARING 6204 (20X47X14)

HYDRO REDUCTION SHAFT

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5

SCREW TCEI M8X35 UNI 5931

PLUG

CLUTCH HOUSING
O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
OIL SEAL 40X52X7
BEARING 6206 (30X62X16)
GEAR 726

BEARING 7206-B OBL (30X62X16)

SPRING
CYLINDRICAL PLUG

HYDRO FLANGE INTER. REDUCTION

RING

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931

CLUTCH HOUSING
SPECIAL WASHER

SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931
SPRING TZ 50X25,4X2 DIN 2093

CAMPANA STELLATA 3-7

DISCO CONDOTTO IDRO SP.=2 mr

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 02 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

14/04/2021
Page 79 /131



Pos. Id Q.ty
30 563C0490

31 563C0494

32 563C0493

33 F0801455000
34 524C0241

35 38109168

36 572C0489

37 38109169

38 31400190

39 35121026

40 37111200

41 580C0147

Description

DISCO CONDUTTORE IDRO SP=2
BRAKE DISC

BRAKE DISC

SEEGER RING I 110 UNI 7437
TOOTHED BELL

O-RING OR 4258 (151,99X3.53)
PISTONE

O-RING OR 4248 (120,24X3.,53)
SHIM

SEEGER RING E 26 DIN 471
BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
SHEATH

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 02 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

14/04/2021
Page 80 /131



# EZkd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 03 - CLUTCH STEEERING Page 81/ 131




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

S T N T O e N O N I O I O R O e S e
O 0 39 AN L R LN = O VO NN R WD~ O

Id Q.ty
31241100
31423105
31312102
56157807N
524C0251N
31112166
53257808N
37111201
524C0234
F0844273090
31152084
58170021
532C0232N
38119823
38214001
37111300
52456564
37141301
31460615
58043053
532C0252N
524C0472
31152063
524C0233
563C0235
31152085
580C0497
524C0500
563C0491

Description

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10

SPRING WASHER 10,5

STUD BOLT M10X40X24X12

BOTTOM

HYDRO WHEEL HALF SHAFT
SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G

COVER
BEARING 6204 (20X47X14)

HYDRO REDUCTION SHAFT

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5

SCREW TCEI M8X35 UNI 5931

PLUG

CLUTCH HOUSING
O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
OIL SEAL 40X52X7
BEARING 6206 (30X62X16)
GEAR 726

BEARING 7206-B OBL (30X62X16)

SPRING
CYLINDRICAL PLUG

HYDRO FLANGE INTER. REDUCTION

RING

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931

CLUTCH HOUSING
SPECIAL WASHER

SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931
MOLLA TZ 50x25.4x2 DIN 2093

CAMPANA STELLATA 3-7

DISCO CONDOTTO IDRO SP.=2 mr

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 03 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

REPLACE 31421500
REPLACE 524C0492
Nr 10

14/04/2021
Page 82 /131



Pos. Id Q.ty
30 563C0490

31 563C0494

32 563C0493

33 F0801455000
34 524C0241

35 38109168

36 572C0489

37 38109169

38 31400190

39 35121026

40 37111200

41 580C0147

Description

DISCO CONDUTTORE IDRO SP=2
BRAKE DISC

BRAKE DISC

SEEGER RING I 110 UNI 7437
TOOTHED BELL

O-RING OR 4258 (151,99X3.53)
PISTONE

O-RING OR 4248 (120,24X3.,53)
SHIM

SEEGER RING E 26 DIN 471
BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
SHEATH

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 03 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note
Nr 10
Nr 10
Nr 8

14/04/2021
Page 83 /131



i~ Click for info % = new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 04 - CLUTCH STEEERING Page 84/ 131




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

S T N T O e N O N I O I O R O e S e
O 0 39 AN L R LN = O VO NN R WD~ O

Id Q.ty
31241100
31423105
31312102
56157807N
524C0251N
31112166
53257808N
37111201
524C0234
F0844273090
31152084
58170021
532C0232N
38119823
38214001
37111300
52456564
37141301
31460615
58043053
532C0252N
524C0472
31152063
524C0233
563C0235
31152085
580C0497
524C0555
563C0552

Description

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10

SPRING WASHER 10,5

STUD BOLT M10X40X24X12

BOTTOM

HYDRO WHEEL HALF SHAFT
SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G

COVER
BEARING 6204 (20X47X14)

HYDRO REDUCTION SHAFT

GASKET 22X28X1,5 CU 99,5

SCREW TCEI M8X35 UNI 5931

PLUG

CLUTCH HOUSING
O-RING 3450 (113,97x2,62)
OIL SEAL 40X52X7
BEARING 6206 (30X62X16)
GEAR 726

BEARING 7206-B OBL (30X62X16)

SPRING
CYLINDRICAL PLUG

HYDRO FLANGE INTER. REDUCTION

RING

SCREW TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931

CLUTCH HOUSING
SPECIAL WASHER

SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931
MOLLA TZ 50x25.4x2 DIN 2093

CAMPANA STELLATA 7-1

DISCO CONDOTTO IDRO SP.=2

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 04 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note

REPLACE 31421500
REPLACE 524C0492
REPLACE 563C0491

14/04/2021
Page 85/ 131



Pos. Id Q.ty
30 563C0490

31 563C0494

32 563C0493

33 F0801455000
34 524C0556

35 38141600

36 572C0554

37 38109169

38 31400190

39 35121026

40 37111200

41 580C0147

Description

DISCO CONDUTTORE IDRO SP=2
BRAKE DISC

BRAKE DISC

SEEGER RING I 110 UNI 7437
TOOTHED BELL

RING PTFE PRP02A02-1600-A-32-N
PISTON

O-RING OR 4248 (120,24X3.,53)
SHIM

SEEGER RING E 26 DIN 471
BEARING 6004 (20X42X12)
SHEATH

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 04 - CLUTCH STEEERING

Note
Nr 10
Nr 10
Nr 8

REPLACE 524C0489

14/04/2021
Page 86 /131



# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 00 - WHEEL AXLE Page 87/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 35121024 SEEGER RING

2 31400206 SHIM PS 25x36/1

3 31112166 SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G
4 31112165 SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G
5 38110873 O-RING 108 (8,73X1,78)

6 561C0274N HOLDER COUPLING

7 31421130 WASHER

8 31112272 SCREW TE M12X30 UNI 5739 Tighten to 8.5 Kgm
9 561C0286N BRACE

10 561C0285N SHIELD

11 31241126 SELFLOCK NUT M12

12 561C0266B SHEET

13 580C0146 GASKET

14 513C0230N FLANGE

15 31112269 SCREW TE M12X55 UNI 5739

16 38114445 O-RING 149 (44,45x3,53)

17 37111250 BEARING

18 561C0253 SPACER

19 541C0184 CROWN WHEEL Z=47 (SINISTRORSA)
20 564C0254 OUTPUT SHAFT

21 513C0231IN FLANGE

22 561C0267B SHEET

23 561C0275N HOLDER COUPLING

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 00 - WHEEL AXLE Page 88/ 131




# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 01 - WHEEL AXLE Page 89/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 35121024 SEEGER RING

2 31400206 SHIM PS 25x36/1

3 31112166 SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G
4 31112165 SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G
5 38110873 O-RING 108 (8,73X1,78)

6 561C0274N HOLDER COUPLING

7 31421130 WASHER

8 31112272 SCREW TE M12X30 UNI 5739 TIGHTEN 8.5 kgm
9 561C0286N BRACE

10 561C0419N SHIELD

11 31241126 SELFLOCK NUT M12

12 561C0266B SHEET

13 580C0146 GASKET

14 513C0230N FLANGE

15 31112269 SCREW TE M12X55 UNI 5739

16 38114445 O-RING 149 (44,45x3,53)

17 37111250 BEARING

18 561C0253 SPACER

19 541C0184 CROWN WHEEL Z=47 (SINISTRORSA)
20 564C0254 OUTPUT SHAFT

21 513C0231IN FLANGE

22 561C0267B SHEET

23 561C0275N HOLDER COUPLING

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 01 - WHEEL AXLE Page 90/ 131




i~ Click for info % = new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 02 - WHEEL AXLE Page 91/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 35121024 SEEGER RING

2 31400206 SHIM PS 25x36/1

3 31112166 SCREW TE C/F M8X25 DIN 6921 8G
4 31112165 SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G
5 38110873 O-RING 108 (8,73X1,78)

6 561C0274N HOLDER COUPLING

7 31421130 WASHER

8 31112272 SCREW TE M12X30 UNI 5739 TIGHTEN 8.5 kgm
9 561C0286N BRACE

10 561C0408N SHIELD

11 31241126 SELFLOCK NUT M12

12 561C0266B SHEET

13 580C0146 GASKET

14 513C0230N FLANGE

15 31112269 SCREW TE M12X55 UNI 5739

16 38114445 O-RING 149 (44,45x3,53)

17 37111250 BEARING

18 561C0253 SPACER

19 541C0184 CROWN WHEEL Z=47 (SINISTRORSA)
20 564C0254 OUTPUT SHAFT

21 513C0231IN FLANGE

22 561C0267B SHEET

23 561C0275N HOLDER COUPLING

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 02 - WHEEL AXLE Page 92/ 131




Iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.03.02.A0028_00 - DRIVE AXLE WHEELS Page 93 / 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 58192747 PIPE FITTING

2 31480180 COPPER WASHER 10,2x16/1

3 31152064 SCREW TCEI M6X25 UNI 5931
4 561C0273 SMALL PLATE

5 590C0279Z CONTROL LINE

6 58156449 SCREW

7 58156448 PIPE FITTING

8 580C0041 PLUG

9 590C0283Z VENT HOSE

10 590C0276N COVER

11 59015425 PLUG

12 35211060 SEEGER RING E 6 UNI 7434
13 31112084 SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G
14 590C0255Z BRAKE LEVER

15 38211400 OIL SEAL 14X22X4

16 524C0259 HYDRO DISTIBUTOR

17 580C0264 SPRING

18 590C0257Z BRAKE LEVER

19 580C0263 SPRING

20 590C0281Z CONTROL LINE

i FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] 1.03.02.A0028_00 - DRIVE AXLE WHEELS Page 94/ 131




i~ Click for info % = new part

i FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] 1.03.02.A0028_01 - DRIVE AXLE WHEELS Page 95 / 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 58192747 PIPE FITTING

2 31480180 COPPER WASHER 10,2x16/1

3 31152064 SCREW TCEI M6X25 UNI 5931

4 561C0273 SMALL PLATE

5 590C0279Z CONTROL LINE

6 590C0281Z CONTROL LINE

7 58156448 PIPE FITTING

8 580C0041 PLUG

9 590C0283Z VENT HOSE

10 590C0276N COVER

11 59015425 PLUG

12 35211060 SEEGER RING E 6 UNI 7434

13 31112084 SCREW TE C/F M6X14 DIN 6921 8G
14 590C0255Z BRAKE LEVER

15 38211400 OIL SEAL 14X22X4

16 524C0323 DISTRIBUTORE IDRO REPLACE 524C0259
17 580C0264 SPRING

18 590C0257Z BRAKE LEVER

19 580C0263 SPRING

i FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] 1.03.02.A0028_01 - DRIVE AXLE WHEELS Page 96/ 131




# EZkd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 00 - STEERING COLUMN Page 97/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 31112295 SCREW TE M12X90 UNI 5737

2 59256880 CONNECTION

3 55243340 SUPPORT

4 31112165 SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G
5 31241080 HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8

6 52156917 WEDGE

7 31421100 CUP SPRING 25X12,2X1,5 D2093
8 31241126 SELFLOCK NUT M12

9 31111229 SCREW TE M10X110 UNI 5737 8G
10 31100451 SCREW 3,5X25

11 55157213 GRIP

12 59057010N LEVER

13 55157212 GRIP

14 58056942 SPRING

15 31241100 SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
16 56156948 STOP

17 31423130 SPRING WASHER EL 13 DIN 137-B
18 31241121 SELFLOCK NUT M12

19 31241084 SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

20 590C0179 SUPPORT

21 58056991 CABLE GLAND 90/200/30

22 30010120 SILENT-BLOCK 12X40X58X66

23 590C0210 COLUMN

24 592C0367 COLUMN

25 56356924 FERRULE

26 58056918 SPRING

27 31112293 SCREW TE M12X80 UNI 5737

28 59056875 COLUMN

29 56156940 UBOLT

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 00 - STEERING COLUMN Page 98/ 131




FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - STEERING COLUMN Page 99/ 131

14/04/2021




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 31112295 SCREW TE M12X90 UNI 5737

2 59256880 CONNECTION

3 55243340 SUPPORT

4 31112165 SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G
5 31241080 HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8

6 52156917 WEDGE

7 31421100 CUP SPRING 25X12,2X1,5 D2093

8 31241126 SELFLOCK NUT M12

9 31111229 SCREW TE M10X110 UNI 5737 8G
10 31100451 SCREW 3,5X25

11 55157213 GRIP

12 59057010N LEVER

13 55157212 GRIP

14 58056942 SPRING

15 31241100 SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
16 56156948 STOP

17 31423130 SPRING WASHER EL 13 DIN 137-B
18 31241121 SELFLOCK NUT M12

19 31241084 SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

20 590C0485N SUPPORT REPLACES 590C0179N
21 58056991 CABLE GLAND 90/200/30

22 30010120 SILENT-BLOCK 12X40X58X66

23 590C0210 COLUMN

24 592C0367 COLUMN

25 56356924 FERRULE

26 58056918 SPRING

27 31112293 SCREW TE M12X80 UNI 5737

28 59056875 COLUMN

29 56156940 UBOLT

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - STEERING COLUMN Page 100/ 131




new part

Y =

iw Click for info

14/04/2021

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 02 - STEERING COLUMN

Page 101/ 131




Pos. Id

1 31112295
2 59256880
3 55243340
4 31112165
5 31241080
6 52156917
7 31421100
8 31241126
9 31111229
10 31100451
11 55157213
12 59057010N
13 55157212
14 58056942
15 31241100
16 56156948
17 31423130
18 31241121
19 31241084
20 590C0528N
21 58056991
22 30010120
23 590C0210
24 592C0367
25 56356924
26 58056918
27 31112293
28 59056875
29 56156940

Q.ty

Description

SCREW TE M12X90 UNI 5737
CONNECTION

SUPPORT

SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G
HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
WEDGE

CUP SPRING 25X12,2X1,5 D2093
SELFLOCK NUT M12

SCREW TE M10X110 UNI 5737 8G
SCREW 3,5X25

GRIP

LEVER

GRIP

SPRING

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
STOP

SPRING WASHER EL 13 DIN 137-B
SELFLOCK NUT M12

SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
SUPPORTO PIANTONE MF C.TO VT
CABLE GLAND 90/200/30
SILENT-BLOCK 12X40X58X66
COLUMN

COLUMN

FERRULE

SPRING

SCREW TE M12X80 UNI 5737
COLUMN

UBOLT

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 02 - STEERING COLUMN

Note

REPLACES 590C0179N

14/04/2021
Page 102 /131



new part

Y =

{0)

iw Click for in

14/04/2021
Page 103 /131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| K.01.02.A0028 00- CONTROL LEVERS




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 31112089 SCREW TE M6X25 UNI 5739 8G

2 5615660372 SPACER

3 58050345 SPRING

4 56148470N LEVER

5 563561847 LEVER PIN

6 58048000 KNOB D=27

7 58056524 LINE L=1560

8 58056186Z SPRING

9 55256185 LEVER

10 31241065 SELFLOCK NUT M6

11 58056605 SPRING

12 56156604N CLUTCH LEVER

13 58150313 CABLE CLAMP

14 58056523 LINE L=1490

15 31241060 HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M6
16 58002538 ACCELERATOR

17 561C0131IN PANEL

18 58057211 TRANSMISSION

19 31100250 SCREW STEI M5X10 UNI 5923

20 592C0141 MAN.MF WS ED PS IDRO CON P.1.
21 58026222 LINE AND SHEATH (L=1380)

21 58056812 LINE AND SHEATH L=1680 ENGINE EX35
22 31121020 SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
23 58056580 TRANSMISSION

24 561C0299Z CABLE CLAMP D.8

25 31100250 SCREW STEI M5X10 UNI 5923

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| K.01.02.A0028 00 - CONTROL LEVERS Page 104/ 131




i~ Click for info % = new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| K.01.02.A0028 01 - CONTROL LEVERS Page 105/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
1 31112089
2 56156603Z
3 58050345
4 56148470N
5 563561847
6 58048000
7 58056524
8 58056186Z
9 55256185
10 31241065
11 58056605
12 56156604N
13 58150313
14 58056523
15 31241060
16 58002538
17 561CO131IN
18 58057211
19 31100250
20 592C0141
21 58026222
21 58056812
21 580C0422
22 31121020
23 58056580
24 561C0299Z
25 31100250

Description Note
SCREW TE M6X25 UNI 5739 8G

SPACER

SPRING

LEVER

LEVER PIN

KNOB D=27

LINE L=1560

SPRING

LEVER

SELFLOCK NUT M6

SPRING

CLUTCH LEVER

CABLE CLAMP

LINE L=1490

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M6

ACCELERATOR

PANEL

TRANSMISSION

SCREW STEI M5X10 UNI 5923

MAN.MF WS ED PS IDRO CON P.IL

LINE AND SHEATH (L=1380) L100
LINE AND SHEATH L=1680 GX390A
TRANSMISSION B&S
SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z

TRANSMISSION

CABLE CLAMP D.8

SCREW STEI M5X10 UNI 5923

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| K.01.02.A0028 01 - CONTROL LEVERS

14/04/2021
Page 106 /131



new part

Y =

{0)

iw Click for in

14/04/2021
Page 107 /131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| K.01.02.A0028 02 - CONTROL LEVERS




Pos.

O 0 9 O W R LN =

(NS T S I S RS N S e e e e e i e
R = = = OO 0 X N N R WD = O

24
25

Id Q.ty
31112089
561566037
58050345
56148470N
563561847
58048000
58056524
580561867
55256185
31241065
58056605
56156604N
58150313
58056523
31241060
58002538
561CO13IN
58057211
31100250
592C0141
592C1461
58026222
58056812
580C0422
31121020
58056580
561C0299Z
31100250

Description

SCREW TE M6X25 UNI 5739 8G
SPACER

SPRING

LEVER

LEVER PIN

KNOB D=27

LINE L=1560

SPRING

LEVER

SELFLOCK NUT M6

SPRING

CLUTCH LEVER

CABLE CLAMP

LINE L=1490

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M6
ACCELERATOR

PANEL

TRANSMISSION

SCREW STEI M5X10 UNI 5923
MAN.MF WS ED PS IDRO CON P.IL
MAN. MF WS ED PS IDRO CON P.L
LINE AND SHEATH (L=1380)
LINE AND SHEATH L=1680
TRANSMISSION

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
TRANSMISSION

CABLE CLAMP D.8

SCREW STEI M5X10 UNI 5923

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| K.01.02.A0028 02 - CONTROL LEVERS

Note

EASYRIDER
L100

GX 390

B&S

14/04/2021
Page 108 /131



v i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 00 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS Page 109/ 131




Pos. Id

1 58056837

2 58048009

3 56148287
4 58047712

5 561568347
6 31121024

7 55256197

8 56356833Z
9 563568587
10 31241042
11 31241084
12 59256180
13 31121020
14 592C0211
15 552C0291
16 31152081
17 561C0216Z
18 580C0368
19 561C0217Z
20 580256347
21 552C0195
22 31121020
23 563C0215Z
24 31411130
25 561C0446Z
26 58048005
27 561568327

Q.ty

Description

WIRING

ENGINE STOP SWITCH

STUD BOLT

SPRING

INDEXING BOLT

SCREW TBCEI FL.M4X25
MOTOR STOP LEVER

SMALL PLATE

PIN

SELFLOCK NUT M4 FL.6S
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
SUPPORT

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
SUPPORT

EASYGRIP CONTROL DEVICE
SCREW TCEI M8X20 UNI 5931
CABLE CLAMP D.12

LINE AND SHEATH

CABLE CLAMP D12

SPRING

COMMAND LEVER

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
SMALL PLATE

WASHER 13x24

STUD BOLT

LINE AND SHEATH (L=1170)
UBOLT

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 00 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

Note

ENGINE L100
ENGINE L100

14/04/2021
Page 110/ 131



# BEPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

_ FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021
IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS Page 111/ 131




Pos. Id

1 58056837
2 58048009
3 56148287
4 55256197
5 563568337
6 5635685872
7 31121020
8 58047712
9 561568347
10 31121024
11 31241042
12 31241084
13 59256180
14 592C0477
15 561C0483Z
16 552C0480
17 31152081
18 561C0216Z
19 580C0368
20 561C0217
21 563C0215Z
22 37911032
23 58042059
24 552C0484
25 561C0476Z
26 58048005
27 561568327

Q.ty

Description

WIRING

ENGINE STOP SWITCH
STUD BOLT

MOTOR STOP LEVER
SMALL PLATE

PIN

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
SPRING

INDEXING BOLT

SCREW TBCEI FL.M4X25
SELFLOCK NUT M4 FL.6S
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SECTOR

MANIPOLATORE EASYGRIP
SCREW TCEI M8X20 UNI 5931
CABLE CLAMP D.12

LINE AND SHEATH

CABLE CLAMP D12

SMALL PLATE

BALL 5/16

SPRING

COMMAND LEVER

STUD BOLT

LINE AND SHEATH (L=1170)
UBOLT

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 01 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

Note

REPLACES 592C0211

REPLACES 552C0291

REPLACES 580256347
REPLACES 552C0195
REPLACES 561C0446Z
L100

14/04/2021
Page 112 /131



# EP4 | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 02 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS Page 113 /131




Pos. Id

1 58056837
2 58048009
3 56148287
4 55256197
5 563568337
6 5635685872
7 31121020
8 58047712
9 561568347
10 31121024
11 31241042
12 31241084
13 59256180
14 592C0477
15 561C0483Z
16 552C0480
17 31152081
18 561C0216Z
19 580C0368
20 561C0217
21 563C0215Z
22 37911032
23 58042059
24 552C0484
25 561C0476Z
26 58048005
27 561568327
28 552C1469
29 552C1468

Q.ty

Description

WIRING

ENGINE STOP SWITCH

STUD BOLT

MOTOR STOP LEVER

SMALL PLATE

PIN

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
SPRING

INDEXING BOLT

SCREW TBCEI FL.M4X25
SELFLOCK NUT M4 FL.6S
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SECTOR

MANIPOLATORE EASYGRIP
SCREW TCEI M8X20 UNI 5931
CABLE CLAMP D.12

LINE AND SHEATH

CABLE CLAMP D12

SMALL PLATE

BALL 5/16

SPRING

COMMAND LEVER

STUD BOLT

LINE AND SHEATH (L=1170)
UBOLT

SLEEVE

MANIPOLATORE EASY RIDER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 02 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

Note

L100

14/04/2021
Page 114 /131



Pos.

Id Q.ty
35121030
31400192
37331303
561C1465Z
31132516
31132525
37911032
58042059
56457191
55257197
56157178
31241053
55257175
561C1466N
31112051
561C1470Z
561C1467Z
580C1471

Description
SEEGER RING E 30 DIN 471
SHIM PS 30x42/1,5

BUSHING HK3012B AS1 30X37X12

SPACER

SCREW TSVEI M5X16 UNI 5933
SCREW TSVEI M5X25 UNI 5933
BALL 5/16

SPRING

PIN

CHAIN PULLEY

SUPPORT

SELFLOK MS5 UNI 986 C/CALOT
BODY

PANEL

SCREW TE M5X14 UNI 5739 8G
COVER

SECTOR

TRANSMISSION

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 02 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

14/04/2021
Page 115/ 131



# EZkd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 03 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS Page 116/ 131




Pos. Id

1 58056837
2 58048009
3 56148287
4 55256197
5 563568337
6 5635685872
7 31121020
8 58047712
9 561568347
10 31121024
11 31241042
12 31241084
13 59256180
14 592C0477
15 561C0483Z
16 552C0480
17 31152081
18 561C0216Z
19 580C0368
20 561C0217
21 563C0215Z
22 37911032
23 58042059
24 552C0484
25 561C0476Z
26 58048005
27 561568327
28 552C1469
29 552C1468

Q.ty

Description

WIRING

ENGINE STOP SWITCH

STUD BOLT

MOTOR STOP LEVER

SMALL PLATE

PIN

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
SPRING

INDEXING BOLT

SCREW TBCEI FL.M4X25
SELFLOCK NUT M4 FL.6S
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SECTOR

MANIPOLATORE EASYGRIP
SCREW TCEI M8X20 UNI 5931
CABLE CLAMP D.12

LINE AND SHEATH

CABLE CLAMP D12

SMALL PLATE

BALL 5/16

SPRING

COMMAND LEVER

STUD BOLT

LINE AND SHEATH (L=1170)
UBOLT

SLEEVE

MANIPOLATORE EASY RIDER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 03 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

Note

L100

14/04/2021
Page 117 /131



Pos.

Id Q.ty
35121030
31400192
37331303
561C1465Z
31132516
31132525
37911032
58042059
56457191
55257197
56157178
31241053
55257175
561C1466N
31112051
561C1470Z
563C14527
580C1471

Description
SEEGER RING E 30 DIN 471
SHIM PS 30x42/1,5

BUSHING HK3012B AS1 30X37X12

SPACER

SCREW TSVEI M5X16 UNI 5933
SCREW TSVEI M5X25 UNI 5933
BALL 5/16

SPRING

PIN

CHAIN PULLEY

SUPPORT

SELFLOK MS5 UNI 986 C/CALOT
BODY

PANEL

SCREW TE M5X14 UNI 5739 8G
COVER

SETTORE ER ZNT
TRANSMISSION

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 03 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

Note

REPLACE 561C1467Z

14/04/2021
Page 118 /131



I~ Click for info % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 04 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS Page 119/ 131




Pos. Id

1 58056837
2 58048009
3 56148287
4 55256197
5 563568337
6 5635685872
7 31121020
8 58047712
9 561568347
10 31121024
11 31241042
12 31241084
13 59256180
14 592C0477
15 521C1453Z
16 552C0480
17 31152081
18 561C0216Z
19 580C0368
20 561C0217
21 563C0215Z
22 37911032
23 58042059
24 552C0484
25 561C0476Z
26 58048005
27 561568327
28 552C1469
29 552C1468

Q.ty

Description

WIRING

ENGINE STOP SWITCH

STUD BOLT

MOTOR STOP LEVER

SMALL PLATE

PIN

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
SPRING

INDEXING BOLT

SCREW TBCEI FL.M4X25
SELFLOCK NUT M4 FL.6S
SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SETTORE PER SFERA ZNT
MANIPOLATORE EASYGRIP
SCREW TCEI M8X20 UNI 5931
CABLE CLAMP D.12

LINE AND SHEATH

CABLE CLAMP D12

SMALL PLATE

BALL 5/16

SPRING

COMMAND LEVER

STUD BOLT

LINE AND SHEATH (L=1170)
UBOLT

SLEEVE

MANIPOLATORE EASY RIDER

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 04 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

Note

REPLACE 561C0483Z

L100

14/04/2021
Page 120/ 131



Pos.

Id Q.ty
35121030
31400192
37331303
561C1465Z
31132516
31132525
37911032
58042059
56457191
55257197
56157178
31241053
55257175
561C1466N
31112051
561C1470Z
563C14527
580C1471

Description
SEEGER RING E 30 DIN 471
SHIM PS 30x42/1,5

BUSHING HK3012B AS1 30X37X12

SPACER

SCREW TSVEI M5X16 UNI 5933
SCREW TSVEI M5X25 UNI 5933
BALL 5/16

SPRING

PIN

CHAIN PULLEY

SUPPORT

SELFLOK MS5 UNI 986 C/CALOT
BODY

PANEL

SCREW TE M5X14 UNI 5739 8G
COVER

SETTORE ER ZNT
TRANSMISSION

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI] 1.01.02.A0028 04 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

14/04/2021
Page 121 /131



new part

*

14/04/2021
Page 122 /131

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| M.01.02.A0028 00 - AUCTION OF CONTROL




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 590C0186N GEAR LEVER

2 31241084 SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
3 561C0228N LEVER

4 563C0426Z LOCKING BOLT

5 38211400 OIL SEAL 14X22X4

6 37911532 BALL 15/32

7 58043176 SPRING

8 F0828468050 HANDLE

9 561C0228N LEVER

10 580C0133Z SPRING

11 563C01347Z PIN

12 55242528 JOINT

13 31411104 WASHER 10,5x18

14 34110028 SPLIT PIN A3X15 UNI 1336
15 31100451 SCREW 3,5X25

16 55157213 GRIP

17 55157212 GRIP

18 38211496 OIL SEAL AS15X26X7 DIN3760 NBR
19 590C0270N PTO LEVER

20 56157367N ROD

21 561C0132Z PULL ROD

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI]| M.01.02.A0028 00 - AUCTION OF CONTROL Page 123 / 131




# EZkd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

[FERRARI] M.01.02.A0028 01 - AUCTION OF CONTROL Page 124/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 590C0186N GEAR LEVER

2 31241084 SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

3 561C02287Z LEVER

4 563C0426Z LOCKING BOLT

5 38211400 OIL SEAL 14X22X4

6 37911532 BALL 15/32

7 58043176 SPRING

8 F0828468050 HANDLE

9 561C01327Z PULL ROD

10 580C0133Z SPRING

11 563C01347Z PIN

12 55242528 JOINT

13 31411104 WASHER 10,5x18

14 34110028 SPLIT PIN A3X15 UNI 1336

15 31100451 SCREW 3,5X25

16 55157213 GRIP

17 55157212 GRIP

18 38211496 OIL SEAL AS15X26X7 DIN3760 NBR
19 590C0270N PTO LEVER

20 561C0127Z ROD REPLACES 561573677

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI]| M.01.02.A0028 01 - AUCTION OF CONTROL Page 125/ 131




i =/ 2(o) [D) D) N
IEERIRVARY)
1
e "\‘ /er\\\ Ll N
:‘ S » -
E A © A w
. 4 v .
~— 8 | |
°« » w
N 4 \ "/ N o
4 5 6
4 "
N o)
\_ J s L/ )
S UuLz/
w2k I i=info-stop2sec. Y% =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

[IFERRARI| ~.01.02.A0031_00 - STICKERS

14/04/2021
Page 126 /131



Pos. Id

53052175
58056866
58056869
58057773
58057774
58093089
530C0056
58057746
580C0142
580C0447
58057724
580C0427
58057767
58057768
53052176
58057454
58052194

O 0 9 O W R LN =

—_— = = = = = = =
~N N R LD = O

Q.ty  Description Note
MEDIUM FERRARI BRAND
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL MADE IN ITALY
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL MF 560 HYWS
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
BIG FERRARI BRAND
DECAL
DECAL MF 560 HYWS (HD)

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

[IFERRARI| ~.01.02.A0031_00 - STICKERS

14/04/2021
Page 127 /131



A B C
K 50-10" | 39115010 39415010 58048330
21x11.0-8" 39113501 TUBELESS | 58057795
%K 20 x 8.00- 10" | 39116018 | 39416018 58044804
ﬁZS x8.5-12" 39118522 39416018 592C0453

¥SUPERBITE (500-10)

I~ Click for info

% = new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 00 - WHEELS

KIT GEMELLAGGIO PER 5.0-10"
TWINNING KIT FOR 5.0-10"
JUMELAGE KIT POUR 5.0-10"
KT GEMELOS POR 5.0-10"
ZWILLINGS KIT 5.0-10"

©2577A9)

14/04/2021
Page 128 /131



Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 59059591 SPACER

2 56359593 DRIVING PIN

3 59259598 WHEEL

4 59259555 SUPER-BITE WHEEL X 5.00-10

5 59259578 FLANGE KIT

6 31241120 SELFLOCK NUT M12

7 31423130 SPRING WASHER EL 13 DIN 137-B
8 31241080 HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
9 31423084 SPRING WASHER 8,4

10 59059551 FLANGE

11 31112151 SCREW TE M8X25 UNI 5739 8G
12 31421101 WASHER

13 31112219 SCREW TE M10X25 UNI 5739

14 56359553 PIN

15 59059561 SCREW

16 31112151 SCREW TE M8X25 UNI 5739 8G
17 31423105 SPRING WASHER 10,5

18 31241100 SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
19 56359554 PIN

20 31241162 SELFLOCK NUT M16 DIN 985

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.01.02.A0028 00 - WHEELS Page 129/ 131




# EPd | iw i=info-stop2sec. % =new part

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS 14/04/2021

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 00 - STEEP SLOPE Page 130/ 131




Pos. Id Q.ty
1 581C0463

1 581C0464

2 56156487N

3 581C0458

3 581C0459

Description

RUOTA ARTIGLIATA D.525x370 SX
RUOTA ARTIGLIATA D.525x370 DX
SPACER 3.50-8

RUOTA ARTIGLIATA D.500x290 DX
RUOTA ARTIGLIATA D.500x290 SX

FERRARI Motor mowers, FERRARI 2-wheel tractors - 560 HY WS PS ED - HY WS ER PS

IFERRARI| 1.02.02.A0028 00 - STEEP SLOPE

Note

14/04/2021
Page 131/131



